mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
25 + 1 = 26 TOTAL SHEETS
mutzbauerbp

TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SCALE:
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS 3785 2018-106-I COOK
62H41WEST OF ASHLAND AVENUE TO STATE STREET
ARCHER AVENUE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 16 16
21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" SQ YD 18 18
25200110 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT SQ YD 19 19
25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT 1 1
40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND TON 137 137
FLANGEWAYS
42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT SQ YD 305 305
42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 SQ FT 200 200
INCH
42400410 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 SQ FT 1615 1615
INCH
44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 1815 1815
44201815 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  14 INCH SQ YD 112 112
44201819 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 14 INCH SQ YD 272 272
44201821 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  14 INCH SQ YD 25 25
66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD 16 16
66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 3 3
66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION LSUM 1 1
PLAN
66901002 ON-SITE MONITORING OF REGULATED CAL DA 5 5
SUBSTANCES
66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION LSUM 1 1
REPORT
67000400 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A CAL MO 6 6
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1
70102632 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701602
70102635 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701701
70102640 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701801
70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING FOOT 15171 15171
70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 5057 5057
*
*
44000690 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE CORRECTION SQ YD 90778 90778
60252800 CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 2
* = SPECIALTY ITEMS
REV 1/15/19
115     115
76663  76663
2       2
1     1
9677   9677
3226   3226
60300305     FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED               EACH     2        2
mutzbauerbp
Rectangle
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE

TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SCALE:
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS 3785 2018-106-I COOK
62H41WEST OF ASHLAND AVENUE TO STATE STREET
ARCHER AVENUE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SQ FT 2445 2445
SYMBOLS
70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 29375 29375
70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" FOOT 33422 33422
70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" FOOT 861 861
70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 6826 6826
70300510 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III - SQ FT 2445 2445
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS
70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III   4" FOOT 7335 7335
78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQ FT 2445 2445
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS
78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 25980 25980
4"
78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 33422 33422
6"
78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 861 861
12"
78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 6826 6826
24"
78009000 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - SQ FT 390 390
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS
78009004 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - FOOT 8770 8770
LINE 4"
78009006 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - FOOT 340 340
LINE 6"
78009008 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - FOOT 150 150
LINE 8"
78009012 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - FOOT 290 290
LINE 12"
78009024 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - FOOT 420 420
LINE 24"
78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 502 502
78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 502 502
REMOVAL
X0320050 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL) L SUM 1 1
X0325536 RAPID SETTING POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSION GALLON 17248 17248
X0326129 ULTRA-THIN HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE SQ YD 90778 90778
COURSE
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
* = SPECIALTY ITEMS
REV 1/15/19
3050   3050
31235  31235
27255        27255
728      728
5731  5731
1183   1183
8215  8215
2675  2675
27261   27261
22515   22515
551     551
5134    5134
371  371
3974   3974
4774     4774
177    177
537      537

TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SCALE:
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS 3785 2018-106-I COOK
62H41WEST OF ASHLAND AVENUE TO STATE STREET
ARCHER AVENUE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
*
*
* = SPECIALTY ITEMS
   WORK (100% STATE)
 = NON-PARTICIPATING
REV 1/15/19
5334  5334
39399       39399
X2700003   GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT             FOOT 300     300
MARKING 8"
88600600  DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT              FOOT  200     200
Z0034105    MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE              TON 3450     3450
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
Rectangle
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
AIR VOIDS
@ Ndes
THE UNIT WEIGHT USED TO CALCULATE ALL HMA SURFACE MIXTURE QUANTITIES IS 112 LBS/SQ YD/IN.
PROGRAM (QMP)
MANAGEMENT
QUALITY
~
EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION
LEGEND - EXISTING:
24 6
C
A
B
NOTE 3:
NOTE 1:
NOTE 2:
4% AT 70 GYR.
BC A
QC/QA
MIXTURE TYPE
HOT-MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
CLASS D PATCHES (HMA BINDER IL-19 mm)
QMP DESIGNATION: QUALITY CONTROL/QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA); QUALITY CONTROL FOR PERFORMANCE (QCP)
PATCHING